
SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

PURCHASE OF VEHICLE 
Location - Mehedinţi Country/Romania

1. Type of procedure

Local open tender

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice

RORS 27/06

3. Lot number and Iot title

Not case

4 . Contract number and value

Supply contract no.4028053/01.07.2019 

98,900.00 EUR (VA T included)

5. Date of award of the contract

01.07.2019

6. Number of tenders received
2 (Two)

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
SC DELTAMED SRL
The Farm No. 8, Halls No. 20-21,
Gilan City, Cluj County, Romania

8. Duration of contract

120 days from the contract signing

9. Contracting Authority

DROBETA INSPECTORATE FOR EMERGENCYSITUA TIONS WITHIN THE 
MEHEDINŢI COUNTY

10. Legal basis
COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 o fl7 J u ly  2006 establishing an Instrument for  
Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA)
REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF 
THE COUNCIL o f 25 Octoher 2012 on the financial rules applicahle to the general budget o f  
the Union and repealing Council Regulat ion (EC, Euratom)No 1605/2002

15 July 2015
c9b awardnotice en

Page 1 of 2



COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 o f 29 October 2012 on the 
rules o f  application o f Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 o f the European Parliament and 
o f the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget o f the Union 
PRACTICAL GU1DE to Contract procedures fo r  EU externai actions published on the 
Europe Aid http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/pras/previous 
Versions/document. do ?num =2015. O&lami=en
http://ec. europa, eu/europeaid/prag/previous Versions/annex. do? num =2015.0&lang=en

15 July 2015
c9b awardnotice en

Page 2 of 2

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/pras/previous
http://ec



